

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for Direction)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 1451 OF 2015**

**UCO Bank & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Netrananda Patnaik**

**...Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was allowed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 03.02.2015 (Copy of the same has been annexed at Page Nos. 1-5 in the paper books of I.A. for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A. P. Mohanty, counsel for Respondent has on 06.10.2016 filed an application for direction (Registered as I.A. No. 1 and same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that original paper books of the appeal above-mentioned have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the Appellant has furnished the fresh paper books and the same are placed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR