

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1451/2015

UCO BANK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NETRANANDA PATNAIK

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. V.G.R. Achary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this application.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master